County: Johnson

Volunteer Wildlife Monitoring Program (VWMP) Frog and Toad Survey
Route ID: 107

Click for Google Maps to Site 1: https://www.google.com/maps/dir/?api=1&destination=41.7529520472,-91.5270104874
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Questions? Contact the VWMP Coordinator at vwmp@dnr.iowa.gov. Created on:2/12/2020



Volunteer Wildlife Monitoring Program (VWMP) Frog and Toad Survey
Route ID: 107  County: Johnson

Click for Google Maps to Site 1: https://www.google.com/maps/dir/?api=1&destination=41.7529520472,-91.5270104874
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Route ID: 107

Volunteer Wildlife Monitoring Program (VWMP) Frog and Toad Survey

County: Johnson

Click for Google Maps to Site 1: https://www.google.com/maps/dir/?api=1&destination=41.7529520472,-91.5270104874

Burns-
Drive

&

-kacena-»

d
D&wwﬁgpa

N

Dubuque Road Marion-Airport-Road

. % .Site 2 - Greazel Pond
[—North-Gateway-Drive e 42.03393 -91.52712
2 8 2
-South-Gate? Q;S ?:%
£
¢ =
N I
13
N
\?:a““e‘s
2
- a
s $
________ ) §
Marion e |
______________________________________ N
Secrist-Road |4_'_5|[ *
g2
T ©
S 4
1
Shel Is.k)i€ Marion ~ Springville
edar f Jones
0 03 06 1.2 Megele  Moridy
L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] H r
I t t t } t t t | Miles h { i
ST .| Bertram
. I { “\\\_MountVenon
B Legend . S s
\[(_)l].‘l ]]t(_) oy 1 S e Trails alford tEly Mechanicsville
1 11 ¢ Shueyvi
Wildlife | R o
1A _ edar
Monitoring - : Solon

Program

Johnson.

‘ “'.,Nonh Libarty
™ . ©@penStreetMap (
Qxford Ti CoraS@tributors, CC-BY-SA

B0
RN
7

and)

Questions? Contact the VWMP Coordinator at vwmp@dnr.iowa.gov. Created on:2/12/2020



Route ID 107

Site Number

Boatman's Pond

Greazel Pond

Howe's Pond

Lake McBride State Park -
South

Lake McBride State Park -
North

Owen Pond

Mutel Woods

Tuesday, September 22, 2020

Established:

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

1993

Latitude

41.752952

42.031022

41.7654507

41.7910043

41.7972663

41.7585247

41.7597052

Longitude

-91.5270105

-91.5270665

-91.5407368

-91.5508323

-91.550306

-91.5372129

-91.5351411

m Frog and Toad Call Survey Route Description

Directions

Constructed pond on the East side of Sugar
Bottom Road, about 0.5 South of the
intersection of Sugar Bottom Road and
Broganville Lane.

On Angler's Point Rd. NE, just south of
road. Parking lot is just passed the pond.

Pond

Tiny creek going through native woodland.
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